UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE
BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD
KOITO MANUFACTURING CO., LTD Petitioner
V.
APAPTIVE HEADLAMP SOLUTIONS INC. Patent Owner
Case IPR2016-00079 Patent 7,241,034

## PETITIONER'S NOTICE OF DESIGNATION OF ADDITIONAL BACK-UP COUNSEL UNDER 37 CFR § 42.8(b)(3)



Case IPR2016-00079 Attorney Docket No: 10973-0232IP1

Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.8(b)(3), Petitioner, Koito Manufacturing Co.,

Ltd, hereby amends its mandatory notices to add John B. Pegram and John S.

Goetz as additional back-up counsel to the Petition for *Inter Partes* Review of U.S.

Patent No. 7,241,034.

Therefore, the counsel for Petitioner presently in this case are:

LEAD COUNSEL	BACK-UP COUNSEL
Samuel Borodach, Reg. No. 38,388	Michael F. Autuoro, Reg. No. 73,983
3200 RBC Plaza	3200 RBC Plaza
60 South Sixth Street	60 South Sixth Street
Minneapolis, MN 55402	Minneapolis, MN 55402
Tel: (212) 765-5070	Tel: (212) 765-5070
Email: borodach@fr.com	Email: <u>autuoro@fr.com</u>
Fax: (212) 258-2291	Fax: (212) 258-2291
	John B. Pegram, Reg. No. 25,198
	3200 RBC Plaza
	60 South Sixth Street
	Minneapolis, MN 55402
	Tel: (212) 765-5070
	Email: pegram@fr.com
	Fax: (212) 258-2291
	John S. Goetz, Reg. No. 54,867
	3200 RBC Plaza
	60 South Sixth Street
	Minneapolis, MN 55402
	Tel: (214) 765-5070
	Email: goetz@fr.com
	Fax: (212) 258-2291

Petitioner reaffirms its consent to service by email to

 $\underline{IPR10973\text{-}0232IP1@fr.com} \ and \ \underline{PTABInbound@fr.com}.$ 



Case IPR2016-00079 Attorney Docket No: 10973-0232IP1

A power of attorney that encompasses the newly-designated back-up counsel was previously filed with the petition.

Respectfully submitted,

Date: November 3, 2015

/Samuel Borodach, Reg. No. 38,388/ Samuel Borodach Reg. No. 38,388

Customer Number 26171 Fish & Richardson P.C. Telephone: (612) 337-2508 Facsimile: (612) 288-9696



Case IPR2016-00079 Attorney Docket No: 10973-0232IP1

## **CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE**

Pursuant to 37 CFR § 42.6(e), the undersigned certifies that on November 3, 2015, a complete and entire copy of this Petitioner's Notice Designation of Additional Back-Up Counsel Under 37 CFR § 42.8(b)(3) was provided via Priority Express Mail to the Patent Owner by serving the correspondence address of record as follows:

The Caldwell Firm, LLC P.O. Box 59655 Dept. SVIPGP Dallas, TX 75229

With a courtesy copy to:

Simmons Hanly Conroy One Court Street Alton, IL 62002

/Edward G. Faeth/

Edward G. Faeth Fish & Richardson P.C. 3200 RBC Plaza 60 South Sixth Street Minneapolis, MN 55402 (202) 626-6420

